

TOWN OF FALMOUTH RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE 2011 ALL EASTERN STATE JAZZ ENSEMBLE

- **WHEREAS,** Katharina Ertman has been selected to play tenor sax for the All Eastern State Jazz Ensemble in Baltimore, MD; and
- **WHEREAS,** Katharina Ertman has been a member of the District II Honors Band for three years and the district II Honors Jazz Band for 2 years; and
- **WHEREAS**, Katharina Ertman has been a member of the All-State Concert Band for two years, the All-State Jazz Band one year and the All-State Jazz Combo for one year; and
- **WHEREAS,** Katharina Ertman is a member of the Portland Youth Wind Ensemble, Principal Flute Chair; and
- **WHEREAS,** Katharina Ertman is a member of the Portland Youth Symphony Orchestra, Principal Flute Chair; and
- WHEREAS, Katharina Ertman was selected to play flute in the All New England Band festival; and
- **WHEREAS**, Katharina Ertman has been selected to play the flute in the 2011 Macy's Thanksgiving Day Parade with the Great American Marching Band; and
- **WHEREAS,** The Town is proud of all the outstanding musical accomplishments, hard work and dedication of Katharina Ertman.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Falmouth Town Council assembled this 9th day of May 2011 that Katharina Ertman is herewith recognized and congratulated by this Council on behalf of the citizens of Falmouth.

Approved this 9th day of May 2011.

Tony Payne, Council Chair

Ellen Planer, Town Clerk